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Full Time Report
Matchday 1 - Wednesday 24 September 2025
Stadion am Wolfswinkel - Freiburg

SC Freiburg FC Basel 1893

2 (1)
Half-Time

1 Noah Atubolu   
5 Anthony Jung
6 Patrick Osterhage
8 Maximilian Eggestein

17 Lukas Kübler
19 Jan-Niklas Beste
20 Junior Adamu
28 Matthias Ginter
30 Christian Günter   
32 Vincenzo Grifo
44 Johan Manzambi

21 Florian Müller   
24 Jannik Huth   
7 Derry Scherhant

14 Yuito Suzuki
18 Eren Dinkçi
27 Nicolas Höfler
29 Philipp Treu
31 Igor Matanović
33 Jordy Makengo
37 Max Rosenfelder
43 Bruno Ogbus

Coach:

Julian Schuster

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 9 15

Attempts on target 2 5

Saves 2 3

Corners 2 4

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 1 10

Fouls suffered 9 16

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 50% 50%

Ball in play 13'51" 27'12"

Total ball in play 27'28" 54'32"

Referee:

Luis Godinho (POR)
Assistant referees:

Rui Teixeira (POR)
Pedro Almeida (POR)
Fourth official:

Fabio Verissimo (POR)

21:00CET

45'

90'

6 Patrick Osterhage 31'

42' Y 6 Keigo Tsunemoto

5'09''

8 Maximilian Eggestein 57'

32 Vincenzo Grifo Y 70'

33 Jordy Makengo
30 Christian Günter 71'

29 Philipp Treu
19 Jan-Niklas Beste 71'

31 Igor Matanović
20 Junior Adamu 75'

7 Derry Scherhant
32 Vincenzo Grifo 75'

29 Philipp Treu Y 89'
18 Eren Dinkçi

44 Johan Manzambi 90'

57' 3 Nicolas Vouilloz
6 Keigo Tsunemoto

57' 9 Jeremy Agbonifo
39 Junior Zé

57' 7 Philip Otele
21 Ibrahim Salah

60' Y Ludovic Magnin

71' 17 Moritz Broschinski
23 Albian Ajeti

83' 27 Kevin Rüegg
32 Jonas Adjetey

84' 7 Philip Otele

5'17'' Y 23 Albian Ajeti

(0)
Half-Time 1

13 Mirko Salvi   
5 Metinho
6 Keigo Tsunemoto

10 Xherdan Shaqiri   
21 Ibrahim Salah
22 Leo Leroy
23 Albian Ajeti
26 Adrian Leon Barišić
31 Dominik Schmid
32 Jonas Adjetey
39 Junior Zé

16 Tim Spycher   
47 Tim Pfeiffer   
3 Nicolas Vouilloz
7 Philip Otele
9 Jeremy Agbonifo

14 Andrej Bačanin
17 Moritz Broschinski
19 Marin Šotiček
24 Flavius Daniliuc
27 Kevin Rüegg
28 Dion Kacuri
29 Moussa Cisse

Coach:

Ludovic Magnin

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 8 16

Attempts on target 2 4

Saves 1 3

Corners 4 4

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 9 16

Fouls suffered 1 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 50% 50%

Ball in play 13'37" 27'20"

Total ball in play 27'28" 54'32"

VAR:

Tiago Martins (POR)
Assistant VAR:

Angelos Evangelou (GRE)
UEFA delegate:

Garry O'Hagan (SCO)

Attendance: 34,300


